IR
& R

0910 -

0920

o 09 — ESBEY ARRE

A e Br Q)

MAJOR GROUP (9—CRUDE NONMETALLIC

GE
2

0911

0912

0913

0914

0915

0916

0917

0918

0919

0921

MINERALS, EXCEPT COAL AND
PETROLEUM

BHRER (HA2EL)

Rough dimension stone, including rubble
TERELCEOFNER

Granite and related rocks

AEEEE R EOH SR

Liparite and related rocks

RIERCEOFELEE (+ 5 » 74

Andesite and related rocks (trap rock)
YRS B O A

Serpentine and peridotite

REUA (RERCKEA, RIBHMAEARCARREE 2ET)
Marble, including verde, onyx marble, and marble breccia
Tuff

[

Sand stone

oW

State

EOMOIRER HaEErEis)

Miscellaneous rough dimension stone, including rubble

BRRUEHREINER EREERR)

Stone : crushed, broken, and ground, except silica rocks-

EREROZOTEYER

Granite and related rocks

R R ROERSEE (AR O

Liparite and quartz-porphyry, except pumice
LB OEOTLE (F 59 748

Andesite and related rocks (trap rock)
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d
|
g
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0930

0940

0950

0924

0925

0926

0929

0981

0952

0941

- 0942

0943

0944

0945

0946

0947

0949

B 00— FEMEY (EREUEMSEL) (@Y

o

Marble

AIRBRECERE

Lime-stone and dolomite

WA

Sand-stone

HOMOBRER R S Nz EH
Miscellaneous crushed, broken and ground stenes
B, =R

Sand and gravel

R ORE (BEH R UERRD

Sand and gravel (aggregate and ballast)

- TEERREURE

Industrial sand and gravel

e ¥, A O

Clays and earths

SsE

Common clay .

Bt RUME (Mieal)

Kaolin and pottery stone, including pottery clay

g E RS-k

“Gairome” clay

[Pt

Fire clay

EElE R

Fuiler’s earth

Ay brd b (N rF g bR
Bentonite (bentonitic clay)

b2

Diatomaceous earth

HEOMOHEL RO
Miscellaneous clays and earths

EIRWER
Natiral abragives

FAREERRTIEH

Natural silica abrasives
R R T IEE,
Natural silicaté dbrasives

— 43



0960

0870

0980

0953
0954

0959

0961

0962
0963
0964
0965
0966

0969
0971

0972

0973

0981

TR 09— ERBEEHED (ERRUVEALEEL) (B3

FERT N 3 SR

Natural alumina abrasives

RENRFEHES (TEEF 1 v=vTF)

Natural carbon abrasives, (industrial diamonds)

H DM DRI BE

Miscellaneous natural abrasives

b % Mk v

Alkali mineirals -

F=al |

Rock salt

B R

Brine

F IR (WERF I wa)

Chile saltpeter (sodium nitrate) -
F U A GEE, BKEOF VEERR)
Sodium minerals, except rock salt, brine and chile saltpeter
WA (BB ) v s)

Salt peter (potassium nitrate) -

) gEA (BERE 2R
Potassium minerals, except saltpeter

DD 7 A Y §
Miscellaneous alkali minerals

PSS EEEEY
Alkaline-earth minerals

SERES ]

- Barium minerals

BNy NG CERER) ,

Calcium minerals, except fluoride

A b vy F oy Ly

Strontium minerals N

TRMEIRR UEEIER IS (B4, WEHRUBRE)
Industrial silica and silicate rocks and minerals, except
clays, abrasives and sand

Hibgitn (e 22 e 1) _

Asbestos minerals{include milled fibers). -

— 04



H
b
;
i
!
:

0990

0982

0983
0984
0985
0986

0989

0991
0992
0993
0994
(995
0996
0997

0998

0599

B4 M 00 — FEBEY (ERRUERSR) ()

FMTED CHER, B3N IRO 0, EESheiiRko o, fEk
ENIZLD)

Mica, unmanufactured (mine run, untrimmed and trimmed sheet and
splittings)

TN 2= LEEEREE (B R OERE 2R ()

Aluminium silicates, except abrasives, and mica

BEEEEOER

Talcose rocks and minerals

BERRAE, EEERSMMRUEER (WEHEWRL)

Silica rocks and minerals and quartzite, except abrasives

RS, WRER, BUVSER R

Olivine, peridotite and vermiculite

HEOMO TR CEREEN O iy Chit, WEHECEER )
Miscellaneous industrial silica and silicate rocks and minerals, except
clays, abrasives, and sand

HoOBOBRERUESBERED ‘
Miscellaneous rocks and non-metallic minerals

BREEURAERO

Fluoride rocks and minerals

W (KRR

Boron minerals (borax and boracite)

PRERS (BRERROZ 7 /)

Phosphate rocks and minerals

Pyrite

B %

Sulphur

RSN CHE, BRE, BAROEED

Natural graphite: crude, ground, blended and refined

FA47RHET

Diaspor

RATELOHA FIoTECLD, BReTRC D, loTrReCE®, BE
LTRCED, REeEDTTRGLD, HCOTTALLD) ~
Natural gem and ornamental stones (not cut, polished, carved, engraved
shaped, pierced, or mounted)

WS SR CERRCIES BN

Rocks and nonmetallic minerals, not elsewhere classified
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